
2022 Bard College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 7, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-17   Conf: 9-11   Home: 10-9   Away: 5-6   Neutral: 0-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (226), Opp (252)   DPs Turned: Team (19), Opp (15)   IBB: Team (2), Toby (2), Opp (2)   Picked Off: Famularo (2), Kurlan (2),
Williamson (2), Hannan (1), Luscher (1), Lynch (1), Myers (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (9), Totals (9), Kurlan (6), Hubbe (2), Toby (1), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (7), Risse 3, Elliott 2, Avila-Connerney 1, Love 1, Totals ,
Opp (10)   SBA/ATT: Totals (110-145), Toby (40-48), Checkoway (13-15), Kurlan (9-10), Risse (9-16), Matthews (7-12), Cuschieri (6-9),
Elliott (6-7), Avila-Connerney (5-6), Hubbe (5-10), Love (4-6), Lee (3-3), Foss (2-2), Reed (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
37 Toby, Jared .402 32-30 107 27 43 11 3 3 35 69 .645 13 10 9 3 .500 2 0 20-23 148 17 2 .988
14 Myers, Jordan .383 29-29 107 28 41 11 1 1 16 57 .533 10 6 11 2 .456 2 1 13-16 60 1 0 1.000
2 Luscher, Alex .317 28-28 101 28 32 4 1 0 12 38 .376 17 8 20 2 .452 0 0 21-26 61 50 5 .957
3 Stacey, Jake .283 27-25 92 21 26 8 1 1 23 39 .424 11 2 18 2 .358 4 1 5-5 13 34 5 .904
15 Fiume, Justin .253 30-30 95 18 24 8 0 2 16 38 .400 24 1 23 0 .408 0 6 7-7 206 18 2 .991
25 Williamson, Jack .250 24-21 72 16 18 3 0 1 11 24 .333 15 2 16 0 .389 1 1 9-10 26 59 11 .885
6 Arciola, Robert .247 24-22 77 19 19 6 1 0 13 27 .351 11 1 22 0 .348 0 2 11-12 23 60 8 .912
27 Checkoway, Spencer .219 28-24 73 18 16 3 2 0 9 23 .315 8 5 11 1 .337 0 1 3-5 10 28 1 .974
24 Dumper, Sam .400 4-1 5 0 2 1 0 0 0 3 .600 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
7 Hannan, Mike .292 17-13 48 12 14 1 0 2 9 21 .438 1 3 17 0 .340 1 0 7-8 21 0 3 .875
26 O'Toole, Adrian .256 21-12 39 7 10 0 1 0 6 12 .308 8 0 7 0 .375 1 0 5-5 24 0 2 .923
16 Kurlan, Michael .250 9-8 28 1 7 0 0 0 4 7 .250 1 0 7 0 .276 0 0 1-1 54 5 1 .983
21 Famularo, Jimmy .241 14-10 29 4 7 0 0 0 4 7 .241 2 2 14 0 .333 0 2 3-3 13 0 1 .929
5 Rybicki, Frank .190 23-18 63 8 12 3 0 0 5 15 .238 5 1 14 0 .261 0 0 7-7 36 2 3 .927
18 Hubbe, Nick .182 9-6 22 3 4 1 0 0 6 5 .227 2 4 12 0 .345 1 1 0-0 53 7 1 .984
13 Lynch, Mike .148 11-6 27 3 4 1 0 0 2 5 .185 4 0 6 0 .250 1 0 1-1 2 3 2 .714
22 Roberge, Andrew .139 18-10 36 7 5 0 0 1 6 8 .222 6 6 17 0 .340 2 0 0-0 27 1 1 .966
Totals .278 32-32 1021 220 284 61 10 11 177 398 .390 139 51 225 10 .387 15 15 113-129 792 316 58 .950
Opponents .291 32-32 1067 233 311 66 17 18 199 465 .436 147 42 229 11 .392 19 9 56-77 787 316 68 .942

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
27 Checkoway, Spencer 4.47 3-4 11 9 1 1-1 1 48.1 51 31 24 26 41 11 3 4 .259 5 0 0 3 1
17 Risse, Aidan 4.53 5-4 10 9 0 0-0 0 55.2 63 35 28 15 49 9 6 1 .288 7 11 1 1 3
29 Cuschieri, Andrew 5.90 2-0 9 2 0 0-0 1 29.0 36 19 19 14 13 4 1 1 .305 6 2 0 3 0
12 Lee, Kevin 6.00 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 9.0 8 6 6 6 14 2 0 0 .235 4 4 0 1 0
28 Foss, Murphy 6.19 1-1 10 0 0 0-0 3 16.0 13 11 11 11 22 3 3 0 .206 12 4 0 0 0
23 Matthews, Evan 6.68 3-2 11 4 0 0-0 0 31.0 24 33 23 32 27 10 0 2 .218 14 10 1 1 2
9 Elliott, Bryant 7.04 0-1 11 2 0 0-1 3 23.0 33 22 18 14 30 7 0 1 .340 9 2 2 2 0

8
Avila-Connerney,
Jackson 9.82 0-2 10 3 0 0-0 0 18.1 29 22 20 7 10 9 2 2 .367 5 3 0 6 0

30 Reed, Bryan 10.06 1-2 9 1 0 0-0 0 17.0 23 22 19 15 15 3 1 5 .319 7 2 1 0 2
35 Love, Andrew 15.66 0-1 9 2 0 0-0 0 16.2 31 32 29 7 8 8 1 2 .397 11 4 4 2 1
Totals 6.61 15-17 98 32 1 2 8 264.0 311 233 194 147 229 66 17 18 .291 80 42 9 19 9
Opponents 5.76 17-15 102 32 4 0 8 262.1 284 220 168 139 225 61 10 11 .278 46 51 4 15 15



2022 Bard College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 7, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
14 Myers, Jordan 61 60 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Love, Andrew 7 3 4 0 1.000 1 4 2 .667 0 0
30 Reed, Bryan 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
8 Avila-Connerney, Jackson 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
12 Lee, Kevin 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
28 Foss, Murphy 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
29 Cuschieri, Andrew 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 6 3 .667 0 0
15 Fiume, Justin 226 206 18 2 .991 15 0 0 — 0 0
37 Toby, Jared 167 148 17 2 .988 0 40 8 .833 1 0
18 Hubbe, Nick 61 53 7 1 .984 0 5 5 .500 2 0
16 Kurlan, Michael 60 54 5 1 .983 0 9 1 .900 6 0
27 Checkoway, Spencer 39 10 28 1 .974 2 13 2 .867 0 0
22 Roberge, Andrew 29 27 1 1 .966 2 0 0 — 0 0
2 Luscher, Alex 116 61 50 5 .957 7 0 0 — 0 0
21 Famularo, Jimmy 14 13 0 1 .929 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Rybicki, Frank 41 36 2 3 .927 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 O'Toole, Adrian 26 24 0 2 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Arciola, Robert 91 23 60 8 .912 5 0 0 — 0 0
3 Stacey, Jake 52 13 34 5 .904 5 0 0 — 0 0
25 Williamson, Jack 96 26 59 11 .885 7 0 0 — 0 0
7 Hannan, Mike 24 21 0 3 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Elliott, Bryant 6 2 3 1 .833 0 6 1 .857 0 0
17 Risse, Aidan 25 6 13 6 .760 2 9 7 .563 0 0
13 Lynch, Mike 7 2 3 2 .714 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 Matthews, Evan 8 3 2 3 .625 0 7 5 .583 0 0
24 Dumper, Sam 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1166 792 316 58 .950 47 55 17 .759 9 0
Opponents 1171 787 316 68 .942 39 113 13 .893 9 1


